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MAP 3:- DISTRICT ROAD CORE NETWORK MAP 
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District Road Core Network (DRCN)
Code Total 

length Black Top Gravel Earthen
Total 298.87 7.29 230.21 61.38

Percentage 2% 77% 21%
33DR001 3.45 -           2.90 0.55
33DR002 8.38 2.22 4.20 1.96
33DR003 8.62 0.92 2.35 5.35
33DR004 8.81 -           8.81
33DR005 4.77 -           2.42 2.35
33DR006 22.60 0.40 22.20 -           
33DR007 4.78 1.33 3.45
33DR008 12.32 0.99 9.33 2.00
33DR009 5.73 -           5.23 0.50
33DR010 11.34 -           9.10 2.24
33DR011 12.94 -           12.94
33DR012 6.60 -           3.47 3.13
33DR013 10.71 -           8.37 2.33
33DR014 1.76 -           -           1.76
33DR015 23.48 -           22.48 1.00
33DR016 18.29 0.46 17.83 -           
33DR017 5.68 -           5.68 -           
33DR018 3.45 -           2.45 1.00
33DR019 12.61 -           11.61 1.00
33DR020 9.13 -           8.05 1.08
33DR021 7.69 -           5.50 2.19
33DR022 7.40 -           1.82 5.58
33DR023 13.31 -           12.05 1.26
33DR024 8.05 0.39 5.45 2.21
33DR025 8.76 -           8.76 -           
33DR026 3.70 -           0.88 2.82
33DR027 7.04 -           2.80 4.24
33DR028 9.78 -           -           9.78
33DR029 3.33 -           1.56 1.76
33DR030 6.36 0.59 5.28 0.50
33DR031 6.84 -           5.20 1.65
33DR032 6.09 -           3.21 2.88
33DR033 5.39 -           5.14 0.25
33DR034 9.71 9.71
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 MAP :- 4  DISTRICT TRANSPORT PERSPECTIVE PLAN  MAP (DTPP)
             WITH SURFACE TYPES
 ±
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District Development   Committee, 
Bara

District Transport Perspective Plan (DTPP)
Code Total 

length Black Top Gravel 
Total 298.87 158.58 140.29

Percentage 53% 47%
33DR001 3.45 3.45
33DR002 8.38 8.38
33DR003 8.62 8.62
33DR004 8.81 8.81
33DR005 4.77 4.77
33DR006 22.60 22.60
33DR007 4.78 1.33 3.45
33DR008 12.32 12.32
33DR009 5.73 5.73
33DR010 11.34 11.34
33DR011 12.94 12.94
33DR012 6.60 6.60
33DR013 10.71 10.71
33DR014 1.76 1.76
33DR015 23.48 23.48
33DR016 18.29 18.29
33DR017 5.68 5.68
33DR018 3.45 3.45
33DR019 12.61 12.61
33DR020 9.13 9.13
33DR021 7.69 7.69
33DR022 7.40 7.40
33DR023 13.31 13.31
33DR024 8.05 8.05
33DR025 8.76 8.76
33DR026 3.70 3.70
33DR027 7.04 7.04
33DR028 9.78 9.78
33DR029 3.33 3.33
33DR030 6.36 0.59 5.78
33DR031 6.84 6.84
33DR032 6.09 6.09
33DR033 5.39 5.39
33DR034 9.71 9.71
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False Easting 5000000.00
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Projection System

District Transport Master Plan (DTMP)
Code Total length Blacktop Gravel

33DR016 17.83 17.83
33DR006 22.20 22.20
33DR015 24.48 23.48 1.00
33DR004 8.81 8.81
33DR033 0.25 0.25
33DR008 13.33 11.33 2.00
33DR010 13.59 11.34 2.24
33DR001 0.55 0.55
33DR009 0.50 0.50
33DR023 14.57 13.31 1.26
33DR019 1.00 1.00
33DR002 8.12 6.16 1.96
33DR013 2.33 2.33
33DR031 1.65 1.65
33DR018 1.00 1.00
33DR024 9.86 7.66 2.21
33DR030 0.50 0.50
33DR021 1.25 1.25
Total 141.80 122.11 19.70

Outcome Road length
Total length Fair-weather All-weather gravel All-weather blacktop

km km % km % km %
Start of DTMP 298.87           61.38               21% 230.21      77% 7.29               2%
End of DTMP 298.87           41.68               14% 127.80      43% 129.40          43%
Difference -                  19.69-               -7% 102.41-      -34% 122.11          41%

Outcome Access
No access to road Fair-weather core roads All-weather core roads

VDCs Population % VDCs Population % VDCs Population % VDCs Population %
Start of DTMP 33        288,332           42% -          -             0% 18               110,895     16% 48       286,604     42%
End of DTMP 33        288,332           42% -          -             0% 16               95,076       14% 50       302,423     44%
Difference -      -                   0% -          -             0% 2-                 15,819-       -2% 2         15,819       2%
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